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BELL

DAVIESS

FLOYD

HARLAN

KNOX

LESLIE

LETCHER

MCLEAN

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

PULASKI

UNION

County

8078056
8078066

8300092
8300093

8360449
8365646
8365650

8480314
8480314
8480352
8485510
8488059

8489028

8610553

8660316
8665159

8675316

8758002

8899004

8920129

8975130
8977028

8980607
8980840
8980847
8984144
8984598

9000047

9139003

Permit No

RN-7
RN-7

MI-21
MI-8

RN-2
MI-2
MI-6

MI-8
RN-2
MI-3
MA-11
AM-5

MA-7

MI-3

MI-7
MI-8

RN-2

MI-3

MI-11

MI-6

MI-1
MI-4

MI-7
MI-12
NW-1
MI-2
RN-6

RN-1

MI-10

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC
WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC

RED FLAME COAL COMPANY
RED FLAME COAL COMPANY
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY
LLC
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION

KAMCO LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
ICG HAZARD LLC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC

KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC

THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC

PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

APEX ENERGY INC
IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION
KYZ ENERGY, LLC
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/07/2019
02/22/2019

02/22/2019
02/06/2019

02/08/2019
02/18/2019
02/27/2019

02/04/2019
02/26/2019
02/20/2019
02/13/2019
02/26/2019

02/13/2019

02/12/2019

02/12/2019
02/18/2019

02/22/2019

02/19/2019

02/05/2019

02/04/2019

02/15/2019
02/28/2019

02/22/2019
02/21/2019
02/27/2019
02/18/2019
02/18/2019

02/18/2019

02/21/2019

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
PIKEVILLE
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

Regional Office
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WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

9175016

9180497

Permit No

MI-14

NW-1

Type

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/21/2019

02/26/2019

Final Date

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


