Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

February 2019

Page 1 of 2

03/06/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8078056 8078066	RN-7 RN-7	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued Issued	02/07/2019 02/22/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
DAVIESS	8300092 8300093	MI-21 MI-8	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued Issued	02/22/2019 02/06/2019	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8360449 8365646 8365650	RN-2 MI-2 MI-6	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued Issued	02/08/2019 02/18/2019 02/27/2019	HAZARD PIKEVILLE HAZARD
HARLAN	8480314 8480314 8480352 8485510 8488059	MI-8 RN-2 MI-3 MA-11 AM-5	RED FLAME COAL COMPANY RED FLAME COAL COMPANY REVELATION ENERGY LLC VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued	02/04/2019 02/26/2019 02/20/2019 02/13/2019 02/26/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
WYOW	8489028	MA-7	VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/13/2019	MIDDLESBORO
KNOX LESLIE	8610553 8660316 8665159	MI-7 MI-8	KAMCO LLC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued Issued Issued	02/12/2019 02/12/2019 02/18/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8675316	RN-2	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/22/2019	HAZARD
MCLEAN	8758002	MI-3	HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC	Issued	02/19/2019	MADISONVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8899004	MI-11	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/05/2019	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920129	MI-6	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/04/2019	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8975130 8977028	MI-1 MI-4	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued Issued	02/15/2019 02/28/2019	HAZARD HAZARD
PIKE	8980607 8980840 8980847 8984144 8984598	MI-7 MI-12 NW-1 MI-2 RN-6	APEX ENERGY INC IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION KYZ ENERGY, LLC LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued	02/22/2019 02/21/2019 02/27/2019 02/18/2019 02/18/2019	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
PULASKI	9000047	RN-1	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	02/18/2019	MIDDLESBORO
UNION	9139003	MI-10	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	02/21/2019	MADISONVILLE

Comn	nonwealth of	f Kentucky
EEC		-
DNR		

Surface Mining Information System

Page 2 of 2

Permits Issue or Denied

03/06/2019

February 2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
WEBSTER	9175016	MI-14	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/21/2019	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180497	NW-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/26/2019	MIDDLESBORO